GENERAL PURPOSE SOLENOID VALVES ESV 120-121
DIRECT OPERATED, N.C AND N.O, 2/2 WAY, G3/8" UP TO G1/2", 0 TO 10 BAR
• TECHNICAl SPECIFICATIONS, DESCRIPTIONS and GENERAl FEATURES
• Fluids: Valves are suitable for water , low viscosity oils etc ... non-aggressive liquids and Air,
Inert Gas etc ... gaseous but is not suitable fo r hazardous fluids
• Switching Function: Normally Closed IN.C, Closed when de-energised) [ESV 120 Series) and
Normally Open [N.O. Open when de-energised) [ESV 121 Series)
• Principle of Operation: Direct Operated

• On request; other special supply vollages. frequencies (60 Hz). other
power, coil insulation class: F I155°C). coil duty latching model
• On request; wilh electronic timer . Explosion-Proof coil for use in
zones 1121-2122 (Eex em 11 T4/T5). coil encapsula tion mater ial can be
fiber glass reinforced IVO or Vll
• On request; connector wtth LED or without connector, connec­
tor with visual indication and peak voltage suppression. connector
with cable length of 2m, Spade plug (Cable 0 8-10 mm). connector
non- flammable
• On request other versions
• POWER CONSUMPTION
- -. Po¥t.er c~nsump~ic?n-I
lo
Alternat111g Current lAC) D1rect Current tDC/
Model No Voltage Inrush Holding Model No Voltage Cold
IV AI IVA1 IWl ---ECO 10.AC.012 12V 30 18 ECO 10.0C.012 12V 16
ECO 10.AC.024 24V 30 18 ECO 10.0C.024 24V 16
ECO 1 O.AC.048 48V 30 18 ECO 10.0C.048 48V 16
ECO 10.AC.110 110V 30 18 ECO 10.DC.110 110V 16
ECD 10.AC.230 230V 30 18 ECO 10.DC.230 230V 16
• DIMENSIONS (mm)
11 Il l
I ~
..

• On request; with electronic timer. Explosion·Proof coil for use in
zones 1/21-2/22 !Eex em 11 T4/T5l. coil encapsulation material can be
fiber glass reinforced IVO or Vll
• On request; connector with LED or without connector, connec­
tor with visual indication and peak voltage suppression, connector
with cable length of 2m, Spade plug (Cable (2) 8·1 0 mm I. connector
non-flam mable
• On request other versions
• POWER CONSUMPTION
[ ~ iii.:C.•l'•'L:..II'l~l =1.'111 ·UJ~f -~
Alternating Current (ACI Otrect Current lOCI
Model No Voltage Inrush Holding Model No Voltage Cold
IV AI IV AI lW I
ECO 10.AC.01 l 1iV 30 18- EColO.DC.012 12.V 16
ECO 1 O.AC.024 24V 30 18 ECO 10.DC.024 24V 16
ECO 10.AC.048 48V 30 18 ECO 1 O.DC.048 48V 16
ECO 10.AC.110 110V 30 18 ECO 10.DC.110 110V 16
ECO 10.AC.230 230V 30 18 ECO 10.DC.230 230V 16
• DIMENSIONS (mm)
IDTID.